



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6143/2024

Union of India through its Secretary, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi – 110011
and another

...Versus...

Gulam Mahboob Khan S/o Late Gulam Ahmed Khan (through legal heirs of
Gulam Ahmad Khan after his demise) and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.M. Ukey, Addl. G.P for respondent No.3

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 17/03/2025

Office to verify and list the petition before the
appropriate Bench, as it is contended that the matter may lie
before the learned Single Bench.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)