

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6143 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Union Of India Thr. Its Secretary, Ministry OfPETITIONER
Defence, New Delhi And Anr.**

V/S

**Gulam Mehboob Khan S/o. Late Gulam Ahmed.RESPONDENT
Khan And Ors.**

**SAURABH A. CHAUDHARI for Petitioner
ADV M S NAIK AGP FOR R-3**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. TO NEXT WEEK

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)