

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6143 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Union Of India Thr. Its Secretary, Ministry OfPETITIONER
Defence, New Delhi And Anr.**

V/S

**Gulam Mehboob Khan S/o. Late Gulam Ahmed.RESPONDENT
Khan And Ors.**

**SAURABH A. CHAUDHARI for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SIDDHESHWAR
SUNDARRAO THOMBRE J**

DATE : 9th October, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. ONE WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)