



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No.6143 of 2024

Union of India and another Vs. Gulam Mehboob Khan s/o Late Gulam Ahmed Khan
and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.A.Chaudhari, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.R.Dhumale, AGP for respondent no.3.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 16-10-2025.

1. Heard Mr. Chaudhari, learned counsel for petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable after four weeks.
3. Mr. H.R.Dhumale, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.3.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre, J)