

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6143 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Union Of India Thr. Its Secretary, Ministry OfPETITIONER
Defence, New Delhi And Anr.**

V/S

**Gulam Mehboob Khan S/o. Late Gulam AhmedRespondent
Khan And Ors.**

SAURABH A. CHAUDHARI

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 15/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)